

**HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1388.**

striking on line 35 of page 5 the number "1" and substituting therefor "2";

and

by inserting a new line between lines 35 and 36 of page 5 to read

"(5) R150 RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST I GRADE 19";

and

by appropriately renumbering item numbers;

and

by striking on line 2 of page 6 the number "1" and substituting therefore "2";

and

by striking on line 4 of page 6 the number "2" and substituting therefor "3";

and

by striking on line 5 of page 6 the number "11" and substituting therefor "15";

and

by striking on line 24 of page 6 the figures "328,134 337,081"

and substituting therefor "411,657 422,943";

and

by striking on line 26 of page 6 the figures "92,252 93,848"

and substituting therefor "119,427 121,438";

and

by striking on line 28 of page 6 the figures "83,615 83,615"

and substituting therefor "108,885 112,617";

and

by striking on line 31 of page 6 the first number "5,700"

and substituting therefor "10,100";

and

by striking on line 33 of page 6 the figures "523,501 534,044"

and substituting therefor "663,869 676,498";

and

by striking line 15 of page 7 in its entirety and substituting therefor:

"(1) ACD DIRECTOR 1 \$69,000 \$71,208

(2) ACD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 1 GRADE 26";

and

by appropriately renumbering item numbers;

and

by striking on line 16 of page 7 the letters "PSC";

and

by striking on line 19 of page 7 the letters "PSC";

and  
by striking line 20 of page 7 in its entirety;  
and  
by striking on line 21 of page 7 the number "4" and substituting therefor "11";  
and  
by striking on line 23 of page 7 the number "4" and substituting therefor "3";  
and  
by striking on line 24 of page 7 the number "15" and substituting therefor "8";  
and  
by striking lines 30 and 31 of page 7 in their entirety;  
and  
by striking on line 32 of page 7 the number "40" and substituting therefor "37";  
and  
by striking on line 16 of page 8 the figures "1,177,801 1,209,842"  
and substituting therefor "1,200,801 1,233,578";  
and  
by striking on line 18 of page 8 the figures "330,449 336,156"  
and substituting therefor "325,512 331,349";  
and  
by striking on line 25 of page 8 the figures "30,000 30,000"  
and substituting therefor "250,000 250,000";  
and  
by striking on line 27 of page 8 the figures "76,000 76,000"  
and substituting therefor "96,000 96,000";  
and  
by striking on line 28 of page 8 the figures "2,140,008 2,177,756"  
and substituting therefor "2,398,071 2,436,685".